

CS 691/25
Manoj Sharma Vs. Kapil Varshney & Anr.

24.11.2025

Fresh suit is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. R.K. Shrivastav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

At request, put up for consideration on the point of
jurisdiction and regarding status of plaintiff on 04.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 24.11.2025