

CS 691/25  
MANOJ SHARMA Vs. KAPIL VARSHNEY

04.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff along-with Ld. Counsels Sh. R.K. Srivastava and  
Sh. Kishan Rai.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff sought some more time to make  
submissions on the point of jurisdiction.

At request, list this matter on 15.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 04.12.2025