

10,
CS 691/25
Manoj Sharma Vs. Kapil Varshney

21.04.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. S. K. Warish Ali, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Divyanshu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 has filed the written
statement of defendant no. 1. Copy of opposite party retained.

Ahlmad is directed to handover the copy of written
statement to the plaintiff on his appearance.

Put up for filing of replication, if any / admission-denial
of documents / framing of issues on **02.07.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 21.04.2026